Welcome to the Research Data Management Service Group's January 2023 Newsletter

Comprehensive Data Management Planning & Services

The Research Data Management Service Group (RDMSG) is a collaborative, campus-wide organization of service providers that offer workshops and trainings each semester to meet faculty, staff, and student's research data needs. This includes finding data, data organization, analysis, publishing, and archiving.

IN THIS NEWSLETTER:

- Spotlight: new NIH Data Management and Sharing Policy
- Upcoming webinars, training, and conferences
- Eunder and publisher news
- In case you missed it

Spotlight: new NIH Data Management and Sharing Policy

The National Institutes of Health (NIH) has a new <u>Data Management and Sharing Policy</u>, in effect for grants submitted **ON or AFTER January 25**, **2023**. The RDMSG can help. Visit <u>our</u> <u>website</u> to learn more or <u>contact us</u> for free and confidential feedback on draft plans.

Webinars | Conferences | Trainings

Call for Applications: Cornell Summer Graduate Fellowship in Digital Humanities

Taking place over six weeks, June 5 – July 14, 2023, Summer DH, the Summer Graduate Fellowship in Digital Humanities, supports a small interdisciplinary cohort of Cornell graduate students who together investigate approaches to digital scholarship through collaborative workshops, readings, discussion, and co-working on independent projects. The fellowship is a project of the Digital CoLab at Olin Library.

Express interest by March 1, apply by April 1; find <u>full details</u> here.

Sponsored by Cornell University Library & the Society for the Humanities

Hold the date! Love Data Week February 13-17



A week of workshops and networking opportunities focused on data access, analysis, discovery, management, sharing, and preservation sponsored by Cornell University Library and the Research Data Management Service Group.

More than 50 TA positions open at ICPSR!

The ICPSR Summer Program in Quantitative Methods is hiring 50+ teaching assistants for 2023! There are two different kinds of openings, depending on teaching experience: General positions for those with prior teaching experience Introductory positions for first-time teaching assistants The hourly rate is \$34.69, in-person only in Ann Arbor, MI. Deadline to apply is January 23, 2023.

Funder and Publisher News

CFP for Microsoft Azure Cloud Computing Grants

Application Deadline: Friday, January 27, 2023 at 5 p.m.

Thanks to an ongoing gift from the Microsoft Corporation, Cornell's Center for Data Science for Enterprise and Society is pleased to announce a <u>call for proposals for Azure cloud computing grants</u>. The grants can support computational and data intensive research across a variety of domain areas.

Federal agencies declare 2023 the Year of Open Science

A multi-agency initiative to spark change and inspire open science engagement through events and activities that will advance open, equitable, and secure science, the <u>Year of Open Science</u> <u>gateway</u> will share major open science announcements from federal agencies.

In Case You Missed It

What Makes Box Right for Your Storage Needs?

Part of a series about file storage at Cornell, this article looks at Box cloud storage. Box has the flexibility for offline and online file editing, many levels of collaboration, and is suited to house specific regulated data at Cornell. Learn more about personal Box storage at <u>Why Use Box?</u>

Greater access to government data

Last month, the US Government launched <u>ResearchDataGov</u>, a web-based services that allows researchers to request access to over 1000 protected data sets from 16 agencies within the Federal Statistical System. <u>Learn more</u>.

Schedule a Consultation

RDMSG <u>consultants</u> are available year-round to answer questions and help with data-related problems.

We can meet via Zoom, email, or phone. Send a request to <u>rdmsg-help@cornell.edu</u> to arrange a consultation at a time that works for you.



https://data.research.cornell.edu
rdmsg-help@cornell.edu
@curdmsg

Cornell Research Data Management Service Group Join or leave this list: <u>https://data.research.cornell.edu/content/mailing-list</u>